
BOYS SOCCER FOOTBALL
Coach Name Email Address Coach Name Email Address
Varsity: Greg Ceithaml gceitham@hollandpublicschools.org Varsity: Will Siffin wsiffin@hollandpublicschools.org
JV: Matt Stout mstout@hollandpublicschools.org JV: Ted Hackenburg teddh2424@yahoo.com

BOYS TENNIS GIRLS GOLF
Coach Name Email Address Coach Name Email Address
Varsity: Kyle Kreps kkreps2@hollandpublicschools.org Varsity: Cindy Bosman cindyjbosman@yahoo.com
JV: Andrew Lubbers andrew.lubbers@hope.edu

CROSS COUNTRY SIDELINE CHEER
Coach Name Email Address Coach Name Email Address
Varsity: Megan Lambers mlambers@hollandpublicschools.org Varsity: Alejandra Zuniga azuniga@hollandpublicschools.org
Varsity Asst: Colin Mulder cmulder@hollandpublicschools.org Varsity: Desiree Rodriguez drodriguez@hollandpublicschools.org

VOLLEYBALL
Coach Name Email Address
Varsity: Kim Rumpsa krumpsa@hollandpublicschools.org
JV: Grace Berens gracebvb@gmail.com
Freshmen: Jill DeJonge jdejonge@hollandpublicschools.org



BOYS BASKETBALL GIRLS BASKETBALL
Coach Name Email Address Coach Name Email Address
Varsity: Andrew Meeuwsen ameeuwse@hollandpublicschools.org Varsity: Dan Telgenhof dtelgenh@hollandpublicschools.org
JV: Matt LeFebre lefebrematthew@yahoo.com Varsity Asst: Kristen Slotman kslotman@hollandpublicschools.org
Freshmen: Trent Ramos ramos.trent@gmail.com JV: Joe'l Cisneros info@jcisneros.org

SIDELINE CHEER WRESTLING
Coach Name Email Address Coach Name Email Address
Varsity: Alejandra Zuniga azuniga@hollandpublicschools.org Varsity: Nick Lewin nlewin@hollandpublicschools.org
Varsity: Desiree Rodriguez drodriguez@hollandpublicschools.org JV: Allen Torres atorres1@hollandpublicschools.org



BASEBALL SOFTBALL
Coach Name Email Address Coach Name Email Address
Varsity: Coty Franklin cfrankli@hollandpublicschools.org Varsity: Matt Hill mhill@hollandpublicschools.org
JV: Jaden Grigg jaden.grigg6@gmail.com Varsity Asst: Dan Telgenhof dtelgenh@hollandpublicschools.org

BOYS GOLF TRACK AND FIELD
Coach Name Email Address Coach Name Email Address
Varsity: Kyle Kreps kkreps2@hollandpublicschools.org Varsity Boys: Benji Garza bgarza@qualitywash.com
JV: Andrew Lubbers andrew.lubbers@hope.edu Varsity Girls: Mary Busscher mbussche@hollandpublicschools.org

GIRLS SOCCER GIRLS TENNIS
Coach Name Email Address Coach Name Email Address
Varsity: Greg Ceithaml gceitham@hollandpublicschools.org Varsity: Kyle Kreps kkreps2@hollandpublicschools.org
Varsity Asst: Hector Garcia hgarcia1910@gmail.com JV: Matt LeFebre lefebrematthew@yahoo.com


